A ‘\.
7

www.MarathonFitness.com
P.O. Box 17705
Sugar Land, TX 77496
Tel:(800) 391-9496 Fax:(888) 240-9360

MarathonlEitnessy

Fitness Cenler Specialists

Bill To:

Ship To:

Sales Proposal

Date

Page

Sep 12, 2022 Page 1 of 2

Proposal Number
QT0031342

Printed On 9/12/2022

At 12:52:33PM

City of Pflugerville PARD
City of Pflugerville PARD
ATTN: Accounts Payable
Pflugerville, TX 78691-0589
USA

City of Pflugerville (PARD)
400 Immanuel Rd.
Pflugerville, TX 78660
Whitney Seaton

Parts/3 Years Labor Warranty for Precor Bikes

Salesperson Proposal Valid Until Terms
Demariee Anderson 10/12/2022 Net 30
Qty. Item Number Description Unit Retail Sales Price | Extended Price
3 | TRM 835-B NP Precor 835 TRM Treadmill, 120v - P31 Console (Tungsten | $ 10,480.00 $7,336.00 $ 22,008.00
Shroud/Black Frame)
2 | EFX835-BNP Precor 835 EFX - Dual action w/Converging Crossramp- $9,140.00 $6,398.00 $12,796.00
P31 Console (Tungsten Shroud/Black Frame)
1 | RBK 835-B NP Precor 835 RBK Recumbent Bike, P31 Console (Tungsten $ 4,900.00 $3,430.00 $3,430.00
Shroud/Black Frame)
2 | UBK 835-B NP Precor 835 UBK Upright Bike, P31 Console (Tungsten $4,560.00 |  $3,192.00 $6,384.00
Shroud/Black Frame)
1 Unit - 2nd Floor
1 | SCL835-B NP Precor Climb with Exclusive Dynamic Step Control $9,620.00 $6,734.00 $6,734.00
(120V)P31 Console (Tungsten Shroud/Black Frame)
2nd Floor
1 | 05002-HB NuStep T5XR Total Body Recumbent Stepper - 13 $6,595.00 $ 6,580.00 $ 6,580.00
Programs
1 | FREIGHT Freight $4,110.00 [ $4,110.00 $4,110.00
EQUIP INSTALL Equipment Installation $2,150.00 $2,150.00 $2,150.00
5 | MFW21 Comprehensive Commercial Standard Console 3 Years $ 450.00 $450.00 $2,250.00
Parts/3Years Labor Warranty for Precor Treadmill, EFX,
and AMT
Treadmills & Ellipticals
3 | MFW23 Comprehensive Commercial Standard Console 3 Years $ 400.00 $400.00 $1,200.00

Quotation continued on next page ...

WPRECOR




A ‘\.

www.MarathonFitness.com
P.O. Box 17705
Sugar Land, TX 77496
Tel:(800) 391-9496 Fax:(888) 240-9360

MarathonlEitnessy

Fitness Cenler Specialists

Bill To:

Ship To:

Sales Proposal

Date

Page

Sep 12, 2022 Page 2 of 2

Proposal Number
QT0031342

Printed On 9/12/2022

At 12:52:33PM

City of Pflugerville PARD
City of Pflugerville PARD
ATTN: Accounts Payable
Pflugerville, TX 78691-0589
USA

City of Pflugerville (PARD)
400 Immanuel Rd.
Pflugerville, TX 78660
Whitney Seaton

Salesperson Proposal Valid Until Terms
Demariee Anderson 10/12/2022 Net 30
Qty. Item Number Description Unit Retail Sales Price | Extended Price
Uprights & Recumbent
2 | MFW42 Comprehensive Commercial 3 Years Parts/3 Years Labor $650.00 $ 650.00 $ 1,300.00
Warranty for Precor Treadmill, EFX, AMT and SCL 835
Stepper & NuStep
Subtotal $ 68,942.00
Sales Tax 0.00% $0.00
| accept the terms and conditions of this proposal. Prices are valid for 30
days. Equipment remains the property of Marathon Fitness until paid in full.
Total $ 68,942.00

Mastercard, American Express, or VISA are accepted and subject to a 3%

convenience fee.

Signature:

PO#

Printed Name:

Title:

DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS:

Must arriveby _ /

Loading Dock: Yes No

WPRECOR




PAYMENT SCHEDULE

ENTER VALUES LEASE SUMMARY

Loan amount $ 50,942.00 Scheduled payment $ 1,608.11
Purchase Price $ 68,942.00 Scheduled number of payments 36
Down Payment $ 18,000.00 Actual number of payments 36
Annual interest rate 8.50% Total early payments $ -
Loan period in years g Total interest $ 6,950.09
Number of payments per year 12 Optional extra payments $ -
Start date of loan* 12/1/2022

Maturity Date* 11/30/2025

*Changes based on install date
Customer Name City of Pflugerville QT 31342

LEASOR NAME Team Marathon Fitness, Inc.

PAYMENT BEGINNING SCHEDULED EXTRA TOTAL ENDING CUMULATIVE

© 00 ~NOO UL~ WwWwN

e e
N R O

NNDNNNNNNRPERRPRERREREPRE
~NO O, WNREPEOOOWLONOO O MW

DATE
12/1/2022
1/1/2023
2/1/2023
3/1/2023
4/1/2023
5/1/2023
6/1/2023
7/1/2023
8/1/2023
9/1/2023
10/1/2023
11/1/2023
12/1/2023
1/1/2024
2/1/2024
3/1/2024
4/1/2024
5/1/2024
6/1/2024
7/1/2024
8/1/2024
9/1/2024
10/1/2024
11/1/2024
12/1/2024
1/1/2025
2/1/2025

BALANCE
$50,942.00
$49,694.73
$48,438.62
$47,173.61
$45,899.64
$44,616.65
$43,324.57
$42,023.34
$40,712.89
$39,393.16
$38,064.08
$36,725.59
$35,377.62
$34,020.10
$32,652.96
$31,276.14
$29,889.56
$28,493.17
$27,086.88
$25,670.63
$24,244.35
$22,807.97
$21,361.41
$19,904.61
$18,437.49
$16,959.97
$15,471.99

PAYMENT
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11

PAYMENT
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

PAYMENT
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11
$1,608.11

Page 1

PRINCIPAL
$1,247.27
$1,256.11
$1,265.01
$1,273.97
$1,282.99
$1,292.08
$1,301.23
$1,310.45
$1,319.73
$1,329.08
$1,338.49
$1,347.97
$1,357.52
$1,367.14
$1,376.82
$1,386.57
$1,396.40
$1,406.29
$1,416.25
$1,426.28
$1,436.38
$1,446.56
$1,456.80
$1,467.12
$1,477.51
$1,487.98
$1,498.52

INTEREST
$360.84
$352.00
$343.11
$334.15
$325.12
$316.03
$306.88
$297.67
$288.38
$279.03
$269.62
$260.14
$250.59
$240.98
$231.29
$221.54
$211.72
$201.83
$191.87
$181.83
$171.73
$161.56
$151.31
$140.99
$130.60
$120.13
$109.59

BALANCE
$49,694.73
$48,438.62
$47,173.61
$45,899.64
$44,616.65
$43,324.57
$42,023.34
$40,712.89
$39,393.16
$38,064.08
$36,725.59
$35,377.62
$34,020.10
$32,652.96
$31,276.14
$29,889.56
$28,493.17
$27,086.88
$25,670.63
$24,244.35
$22,807.97
$21,361.41
$19,904.61
$18,437.49
$16,959.97
$15,471.99
$13,973.47

INTEREST
$360.84
$712.84

$1,055.95
$1,390.10
$1,715.22
$2,031.25
$2,338.14
$2,635.80
$2,924.18
$3,203.22
$3,472.84
$3,732.98
$3,983.57
$4,224.55
$4,455.84
$4,677.38
$4,889.10
$5,090.92
$5,282.79
$5,464.62
$5,636.35
$5,797.91
$5,949.22
$6,090.21
$6,220.81
$6,340.94
$6,450.53



