

www.MarathonFitness.com P.O. Box 17705 Sugar Land, TX 77496 Tel:(800) 391-9496 Fax:(888) 240-9360

# **Sales Proposal**

Date Page
Sep 12, 2022 Page 1 of 2

Proposal Number

QT0031342

Printed On 9/12/2022 At 12:52:33PM

#### Bill To:

City of Pflugerville PARD City of Pflugerville PARD ATTN: Accounts Payable Pflugerville, TX 78691-0589

USA

### Ship To:

City of Pflugerville (PARD) 400 Immanuel Rd. Pflugerville, TX 78660 Whitney Seaton

	Salesperson	Proposal Valid Until		Terms			
Dema	ariee Anderson	10/12/2022		Net 30			
Qty.	Item Number	Description	Unit Retail	Sales Price	Extended Price		
3	TRM 835-B NP	Precor 835 TRM Treadmill, 120v - P31 Console (Tungsten Shroud/Black Frame)	\$ 10,480.00	\$ 7,336.00	\$ 22,008.00		
2	EFX 835-B NP	Precor 835 EFX - Dual action w/Converging Crossramp- P31 Console (Tungsten Shroud/Black Frame)	\$ 9,140.00	\$ 6,398.00	\$ 12,796.00		
1	RBK 835-B NP	Precor 835 RBK Recumbent Bike, P31 Console (Tungsten Shroud/Black Frame)	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 3,430.00		
2	UBK 835-B NP	Precor 835 UBK Upright Bike, P31 Console (Tungsten Shroud/Black Frame) 1 Unit - 2nd Floor	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 3,192.00	\$ 6,384.00		
1	SCL 835-B NP	Precor Climb with Exclusive Dynamic Step Control (120V)P31 Console (Tungsten Shroud/Black Frame) 2nd Floor	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 6,734.00	\$ 6,734.00		
1	05002-HB	NuStep T5XR Total Body Recumbent Stepper - 13 Programs	\$ 6,595.00	\$ 6,580.00	\$ 6,580.00		
1	FREIGHT	Freight	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 4,110.00		
1	EQUIP INSTALL	Equipment Installation	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00		
5	MFW21	Comprehensive Commercial Standard Console 3 Years Parts/3Years Labor Warranty for Precor Treadmill, EFX, and AMT Treadmills & Ellipticals	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00		
3	MFW23	Comprehensive Commercial Standard Console 3 Years Parts/3 Years Labor Warranty for Precor Bikes	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00		

Quotation continued on next page ...





## **Sales Proposal**

		www.MarathonFitness.com P.O. Box 17705			<b>Date</b> Sep 12, 20	Page Page 2 of 2				
			Sugar Land, TX 77496 Tel:(800) 391-9496  Fax:(888) 240-9360			Proposal Number QT0031342				
	atthon Filmess ness Center Specialists	*				Printed On 9/ At 12:52:33PI				
Bill To	o:		Ship To:	:						
City o City o	f Pflugerville PARD f Pflugerville PARD : Accounts Payable erville, TX 78691-0589		City of Pflugerville (PARD) 400 Immanuel Rd. Pflugerville, TX 78660 Whitney Seaton							
	Salesperson	Prop	osal Valid Until			Terms				
Dema	riee Anderson		10/12/2022			Net 30				
Qty.	Item Number	Des	cription		Unit Retail	Sales Price	Extended Price			
2	MFW42	Uprights & Recumbent Comprehensive Commercia Warranty for Precor Treadm Stepper & NuStep			\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00			

I accept the terms and conditions of this proposal. Prices are valid for 30 days. Equipment remains the property of Marathon Fitness until paid in full. Mastercard, American Express, or VISA are accepted and subject to a 3% convenience fee. Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_PO# \_\_\_\_\_ Printed Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Title: \_\_\_\_

Must arrive by \_\_\_\_/ \_\_\_\_ Loading Dock: Yes \_\_\_\_ No \_\_\_\_

**DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS:** 

AUTHORIZED DEALER

\$ 68,942.00

\$ 68,942.00

\$ 0.00

Subtotal

Total

Sales Tax 0.00%

### **ENTER VALUES**

Loan amount	\$ 50,942.00
Purchase Price	\$ 68,942.00
Down Payment	\$ 18,000.00
Annual interest rate	8.50%
Loan period in years	3
Number of payments per year	12
Start date of loan*	12/1/2022
Maturity Date*	11/30/2025

<sup>\*</sup>Changes based on install date

Customer Name City of Pflugerville QT 31342

### LEASE SUMMARY

Scheduled payment	\$ 1,608.11
Scheduled number of payments	36
Actual number of payments	36
Total early payments	\$ -
Total interest	\$ 6,950.09
Optional extra payments	\$ -

LEASOR NAME Team Marathon Fitness, Inc.

PMT	PAYMENT	BEGINNING	SCHEDULED	EXTRA	TOTAL			ENDING	CUMULATIVE
NO	DATE	BALANCE	PAYMENT	PAYMENT	PAYMENT	PRINCIPAL	INTEREST	BALANCE	INTEREST
1	12/1/2022	\$50,942.00	\$1,608.11	\$0.00	\$1,608.11	\$1,247.27	\$360.84	\$49,694.73	\$360.84
2	1/1/2023	\$49,694.73	\$1,608.11	\$0.00	\$1,608.11	\$1,256.11	\$352.00	\$48,438.62	\$712.84
3	2/1/2023	\$48,438.62	\$1,608.11	\$0.00	\$1,608.11	\$1,265.01	\$343.11	\$47,173.61	\$1,055.95
4	3/1/2023	\$47,173.61	\$1,608.11	\$0.00	\$1,608.11	\$1,273.97	\$334.15	\$45,899.64	\$1,390.10
5	4/1/2023	\$45,899.64	\$1,608.11	\$0.00	\$1,608.11	\$1,282.99	\$325.12	\$44,616.65	\$1,715.22
6	5/1/2023	\$44,616.65	\$1,608.11	\$0.00	\$1,608.11	\$1,292.08	\$316.03	\$43,324.57	\$2,031.25
7	6/1/2023	\$43,324.57	\$1,608.11	\$0.00	\$1,608.11	\$1,301.23	\$306.88	\$42,023.34	\$2,338.14
8	7/1/2023	\$42,023.34	\$1,608.11	\$0.00	\$1,608.11	\$1,310.45	\$297.67	\$40,712.89	\$2,635.80
9	8/1/2023	\$40,712.89	\$1,608.11	\$0.00	\$1,608.11	\$1,319.73	\$288.38	\$39,393.16	\$2,924.18
10	9/1/2023	\$39,393.16	\$1,608.11	\$0.00	\$1,608.11	\$1,329.08	\$279.03	\$38,064.08	\$3,203.22
11	10/1/2023	\$38,064.08	\$1,608.11	\$0.00	\$1,608.11	\$1,338.49	\$269.62	\$36,725.59	\$3,472.84
12	11/1/2023	\$36,725.59	\$1,608.11	\$0.00	\$1,608.11	\$1,347.97	\$260.14	\$35,377.62	\$3,732.98
13	12/1/2023	\$35,377.62	\$1,608.11	\$0.00	\$1,608.11	\$1,357.52	\$250.59	\$34,020.10	\$3,983.57
14	1/1/2024	\$34,020.10	\$1,608.11	\$0.00	\$1,608.11	\$1,367.14	\$240.98	\$32,652.96	\$4,224.55
15	2/1/2024	\$32,652.96	\$1,608.11	\$0.00	\$1,608.11	\$1,376.82	\$231.29	\$31,276.14	\$4,455.84
16	3/1/2024	\$31,276.14	\$1,608.11	\$0.00	\$1,608.11	\$1,386.57	\$221.54	\$29,889.56	\$4,677.38
17	4/1/2024	\$29,889.56	\$1,608.11	\$0.00	\$1,608.11	\$1,396.40	\$211.72	\$28,493.17	\$4,889.10
18	5/1/2024	\$28,493.17	\$1,608.11	\$0.00	\$1,608.11	\$1,406.29	\$201.83	\$27,086.88	\$5,090.92
19	6/1/2024	\$27,086.88	\$1,608.11	\$0.00	\$1,608.11	\$1,416.25	\$191.87	\$25,670.63	\$5,282.79
20	7/1/2024	\$25,670.63	\$1,608.11	\$0.00	\$1,608.11	\$1,426.28	\$181.83	\$24,244.35	\$5,464.62
21	8/1/2024	\$24,244.35	\$1,608.11	\$0.00	\$1,608.11	\$1,436.38	\$171.73	\$22,807.97	\$5,636.35
22	9/1/2024	\$22,807.97	\$1,608.11	\$0.00	\$1,608.11	\$1,446.56	\$161.56	\$21,361.41	\$5,797.91
23	10/1/2024	\$21,361.41	\$1,608.11	\$0.00	\$1,608.11	\$1,456.80	\$151.31	\$19,904.61	\$5,949.22
24	11/1/2024	\$19,904.61	\$1,608.11	\$0.00	\$1,608.11	\$1,467.12	\$140.99	\$18,437.49	\$6,090.21
25	12/1/2024	\$18,437.49	\$1,608.11	\$0.00	\$1,608.11	\$1,477.51	\$130.60	\$16,959.97	\$6,220.81
26	1/1/2025	\$16,959.97	\$1,608.11	\$0.00	\$1,608.11	\$1,487.98	\$120.13	\$15,471.99	\$6,340.94
27	2/1/2025	\$15,471.99	\$1,608.11	\$0.00	\$1,608.11	\$1,498.52	\$109.59	\$13,973.47	\$6,450.53